506513492 02/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6560267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MASS SPECTROMETRY CONSULTING LTD.	05/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROMASS UK LIMITED
Street Address:	STAMFORD AVENUE
Internal Address:	ALTRINCHAM ROAD
City:	WILMSLOW
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SK9 4AX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17056965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)999-2798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919) 636-4767

Email: mbotnaru@kdbfirm.com, docketing@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC

Address Line 1: 2601 WESTON PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 103

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8185.0330	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIANA BOTNARU	
SIGNATURE:	/Mariana Botnaru/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=8185.0330 Signed Assignment MSC to Micromass#page1.tif source=8185.0330 Signed Assignment MSC to Micromass#page2.tif source=8185.0330 Signed Assignment MSC to Micromass#page3.tif

PATENT 506513492 REEL: 055333 FRAME: 0054

GB 1808530.8 (222-9)

ASSIGNMENT

MSC

to

Micromass UK Ltd.

PATENT REEL: 055333 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES:

(1) MICROMASS UK LIMITED, a company established in England under registration number 03162904, whose registered office is at Waters Wilmslow, Stamford Avenue, Altrincham Road, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 4AX, United Kingdom ("Waters");

AND

(2) MASS SPECTROMETRY CONSULTING LTD (with the registered name MSC-CG D.O.O), a company established in Montenegro under registration number 5-0336070/001 whose principal place of business is at 85000, Bulevar JNA, A5, City of Bar, Montenegro ("MSC").

RECITALS:

- MSC is sole owner of the inventions (the "Inventions") described in UK Patent Application No. GB 1808530.8 filed 24 May 2018, ("the Application").
- Now, therefore, in consideration of one pound (£1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by MSC, MSC HEREBY ASSIGNS to Waters absolutely all their right, title and interest in the Inventions and in the Application, including the right to claim priority from the Application in any application for a patent or other right, whether national, regional or international, in or for any country in the world, and the right to make applications for and to be granted patents, brevets d'invention, utility models, registered designs and other intellectual property and like rights, whether national, regional or international, in or for any country in the world, either in the name of Waters or in the name of MSC or in such other name or names as Waters may desire, and the right to all patents that may be granted pursuant to the Application, as well as all patents and other intellectual

PATENT REEL: 055333 FRAME: 0056 property that may derive priority from or have equivalent claim to or be based upon the Application in any country of the world, and references to the Application in this Assignment shall be deemed to include all such items of property, and all rights of action, powers and benefits arising from ownership of the Application, including without limitation the right to sue for damages and other legal and equitable remedies (and retain any financial award made in any action) in respect of all causes of action arising prior to, on or after the date of this Assignment.

- 3. MSC agrees with Waters to execute all such documents and give all such assistance at the expense of Waters as Waters may require in order to enable Waters to enjoy the full benefit of the rights assigned in this Assignment.
- 4. MSC further hereby assigns to Waters any and all copyright in any drawings of or associated with the Inventions and the development thereof and any and all rights in any design relating to or associated with the Inventions and the development thereof.
- 5. The validity, construction and performance of this Assignment shall be governed by English law, and the parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of England and Wales.

Name: Anatoly Verenchikov, Diester of MSC-CG Date: 15 May 2013

For and on behalf of MASS SPECTROMETRY CONSULTING LTD.

Name: BRIAL SMITH

Date:

16 MAY 2019

For and on behalf of MICROMASS UK LIMITED

PATENT REEL: 055333 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 02/19/2021